

## Important Announcement and Request for Visitors

### Measles detected among Mazda employees

Thank you for visiting Mazda Motor Corporation.

Several cases of measles have been confirmed among Mazda employees at the Hiroshima office grounds since May 29 (Wed.).

We ask prior and future visitors to Mazda's head office to follow the below points. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

#### Prior visitors

- Please pay close attention to your health if you visited Mazda on or after May 20 (Mon.), during which time the employees in question came to work.
- In the unlikely event that you exhibit symptoms of measles, please consult with medical professionals and follow their instructions. Thank you for your cooperation in preventing a spread of the infection.

#### People who visit Mazda for the first time after May 20 (Mon.)

- While we have taken all precautions to ensure everyone's safety, we ask that pregnant women and visitors with infants as well as elderly visitors who have not contracted measles in the past or have not been fully vaccinated for measles refrain from visiting Mazda for the present.

Please ask the staff if you have any questions.

#### Measles symptoms

- A fever of 37.5°C (99.5°F) or above, coughing, sneezing, runny nose, conjunctivitis (inflamed or swollen eyes), rash, etc.